CH \$515.00 273469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent		10/01/2018	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roberts-Gordon, LLC
Street Address:	1250 William St. PO Box 44
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14240
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Rapid Engineering LLC
Street Address:	1100 Seven Mile Road NW
City:	Comstock Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49321
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
Name:	RG Adding LLC
Street Address:	1250 William St.
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14240
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Weather-Rite LLC
Street Address:	1250 William St
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14240
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2734699	BLACKHEAT
•		RAHEWARA

900468539 REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0396

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200406	CARIBE
Registration Number:	2813299	COMBAT
Registration Number:	815870	CO-RAY-VAC
Registration Number:	2084038	ENERGYTUBE
Registration Number:	826409	GORDON-RAY
Registration Number:	2442487	RG
Registration Number:	2032114	ROBERTS GORDON
Registration Number:	2964018	ULTRAVAC
Registration Number:	1462700	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	3984274	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	1519713	BANANZA
Registration Number:	1919529	SPRAY-CURE
Registration Number:	2023219	
Registration Number:	1556700	RAPID
Registration Number:	2045777	RAPID
Registration Number:	2054607	RAPID
Registration Number:	1114463	ADDISON
Registration Number:	3906402	ADDISON
Registration Number:	1491013	WEATHER-RITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205688-88
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=TSA Release- BNP-multiple entities#page1.tif source=TSA Release- BNP-multiple entities#page2.tif source=TSA Release- BNP-multiple entities#page3.tif source=TSA Release- BNP-multiple entities#page4.tif source=TSA Release- BNP-multiple entities#page5.tif source=TSA Release- BNP-multiple entities#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0397

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (the "Release") is dated as of October 1, 2018 by BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of ROBERTS-GORDON, LLC, RAPID ENGINEERING LLC, RG ADDING LLC, and WEATHER-RITE LLC (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain (i) Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of July 1, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame Nos. 5314/0106, 5314/0130, 5314/0141, 5314/0152 and on September 8, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5358/0875 and (ii) Trademark IP Supplement dated as of June 30, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark IP Supplement</u>") and recorded with the USPTO on July 1, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6097/0155, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and Trademark IP Supplement);

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of its Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement, and Trademark IP Supplement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\103253866.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Charles Romano Director

Years Www.

Title:

By:

Name: Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

	m 1 1	Country	Registration/	Registration/
Owner Roberts-Gordon LLC	<u>Trademark</u> BLACKHEAT	United States	Appl. Number 78/066,260 2,734,699	Appl. Date July 8, 2003
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CARIBE	United States	75/237,171 2,200,406	Oct 27, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	United States	2,813,299	Feb 10, 2004
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	United States	72/299,132 815,870	Sep 27, 1966
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ENERGYTUBE	United States	75/159,210 2,084,038	July 29, 1997
Roberts-Gordon LLC	GORDON-RAY	United States	72/252,967 826,409	Mar 28, 1967
Roberts-Gordon LLC	RG & Design	United States	75/923,060 2,442,487	Apr 10, 2001
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	United States	75/060,490 2,032,114	Jan 21, 1997
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ULTRAVAC	United States	78/360,770 2,964,018	June 28, 2005
Roberts-Gordon LLC	VANTAGE	United States	73/654,745 1462700	Oct 27, 1987
Roberts-Gordon LLC	VANTAGE	United States	85/090,726 3,984,274	June 28, 2011
Roberts Gordon LLC	BANANZA**	United States	1,519,713	Jan 10, 1989
Roberts Gordon LLC	SPRAY-CURE	United States	1,919,529	Sept 19, 1995
Rapid Engineering LLC	FIREBALL design	United States	74/696,978 2,023,219	Dec 17, 1996
Rapid Engineering LLC	RAPID and design	United States	73/691, 399 1,556,700	Sep 19, 1989
Rapid Engineering LLC	RAPID and design	United States	75/059,543 2,045,777	Mar 18, 1997
Rapid Engineering LLC	RAPID and design	United States	75/060,083 2,054,607	Apr 22, 1997
RG Adding LLC	ADDISON 01	United States	1,114,463	Mar 06, 1979
RG Adding LLC	ADDISON 02	United States	3,906,402	Jan. 18, 2011
Weather Rite LLC	WEATHER-RITE	United States	1491013	
Roberts-Gordon LLC	BLACKHEAT	Canada	TMA605,290	Mar 16, 2004
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CARIBE	Canada	338,866	Apr 8, 1988
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	Canada	1,053,819 625,619	Nov 17, 2004
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	Canada	155,553	Feb 16, 1968
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ENERGYTUBE	Canada	505,187	Dec 7, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	GORDON-RAY	Canada	155,422	Feb 9, 1968
Roberts-Gordon LLC	QUALITY IN ANY LANGUAGE	Canada	539,776	Jan 16, 2001
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	Canada	494,877	May 20, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ULTRAVAC	Canada	1,205,461 644638	July 19, 2005
Roberts-Gordon LLC	VANTAGE	Canada	334, 069	Nov 13, 1987

US-DOCS\103253866.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0400

Roberts Gordon LLC	BANANZA*	Canada	448095 TM32105	September 22, 1995
Roberts Gordon LLC	BANANZA**	Canada	759729 448095	Sep 19, 1994
Rapid Engineering LLC	FIREBALL design	Canada	1306569 744212	June 22, 2006
Rapid Engineering LLC	RAPID and design	Canada	1306507 744033	June 22, 2006
Rapid Engineering LLC	RAPID and design	Canada	1306565 744377	June 22, 2006
Weather Rite LLC RG Adding LLC	ACU AIR Phoenix Air Systems Phoenix Air Systems Phoenix Air Systems Phoenix Air Systems ADDISON 01	Canada Canada Canada Mexico Mexico CTM	1,327,289 1374040/745661 813775 1291254 1193365 008751604	Dec 07, 2006 Jan 4, 2008 Dec 9, 2011 May 27, 2010
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	CTM	1,570,803	Mar 22, 2000
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	CTM	147,801	June 19, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	RG & Design	CTM	004095972	Nov. 3, 2004
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	CTM	147,827	Oct 21, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	VANTAGE	CTM	941,591	Mar 1, 2000
Roberts-Gordon LLC	BLACKHEAT	Argentina	2149474 2,624,872	Oct 17, 1996
Roberts-Gordon LLC	BLACKHEAT	Chile	789,938	June 14, 2007
Roberts-Gordon LLC	BLACKHEAT	India	1,690,105	May 22, 2008
Roberts-Gordon LLC	BLACKHEAT	Kazakhstan	29629	Apr 11, 2009
Roberts-Gordon LLC	BLACKHEAT	New Zealand	752,003	July 26, 2006
Roberts-Gordon LLC	BLACKHEAT	Saudi Arabia	109,957	May 26, 2007
Roberts-Gordon LLC	BLACKHEAT	So. Africa	2007/23347	Oct. 12, 2007
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	Australia	829,183	Mar 24, 2000
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	Belarus	907,479	Aug 31, 2006
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	China	G907479	Aug 31, 2006
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	Kazakhstan	29630	Apr 11, 2008
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	Mexico	1094870	April 16, 2010
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	So. Korea	504,164	Oct. 22, 2001
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	Switzerland	907,479	

Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	Turkey	2000 06378	Apr 11, 2000
Roberts-Gordon LLC	COMBAT	Ukraine	907,479	
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	Argentina	2773923/2232560	Sep 19, 1997
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	Australia	649,955	Jan 5, 1995
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	China	1,227,544	Nov 28, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	Hungary	152786	November 13, 2007
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	Japan	1215854	August 26, 1976
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	New Zealand	244,416	July 24, 1996
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	Russia	170,928	Jan 10, 1999
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	So. Korea	343,638	July 24, 1996
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	So. Africa	97/13192	Aug 29, 1997
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	Turkey	88/105981	Mar 28, 1988
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	China	1,229,630	Dec 7, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CO-RAY-VAC	Japan	4220104	Dec 11, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CRV	China	1,319,358	Sep 28, 2009
Roberts-Gordon LLC	GORDON-RAY	Australia	656,735	Mar 26, 1995
Roberts-Gordon LLC	GORDON-RAY	New Zealand	247,235	Apr 9, 1997
Roberts-Gordon LLC	GORDON-RAY	Turkey	88/105596	Mar 28, 1988
Roberts-Gordon LLC	RG & Design	China	4,351,177	Nov 8, 2004
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	Argentina	2,491,665	Aug 14, 2001
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	Australia	829,184	Mar 24, 2000
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	China	7,978,493	Nov 28, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	Mexico	1,094,452	April 15, 2010
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	Morocco	897,556	Aug 23, 2006
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	Russia	170,929	Jan 10, 1999
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	So. Korea	504169	Oct 22, 2001
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	So. Africa	97/13193	Feb 13, 2001
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	Turkey	2002/02258	Feb 6, 2002

Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	Ukraine	897,557	Aug 31, 2006
Roberts-Gordon LLC	ROBERTS GORDON	China	1,229,629	Dec 7, 1998
Roberts-Gordon LLC	VANTAGE	So. Korea	481417/ 50-2009-0016426	Nov 16, 2000
Roberts-Gordon LLC	VANTAGE	Turkey	88/105625	Mar 28, 1988
Rapid Engineering LLC	FIREBALL design	United Kingdom	2,106,216	
Rapid Engineering LLC	RAPID and design	Korea	9637115 409814	July 14, 1998
Rapid Engineering LLC	Rapid	China	10750720	April 11, 2012

OWNER	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	Registration/	Registration/
			APPL. NUMBER	APPL. DATE
Roberts-Gordon LLC	SAS 01	United States	5,039,225	Sep 13, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	SAS 02	United States	5,064,927	Oct 18, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	Specified Air 01	United States	5,111,430	Dec 27, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	Specified Air 02	United States	5,064,928	Oct 18, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	Specified Air Solutions 01	United States	5,111,431	Dec 27, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	Specified Air Solutions 02	United States	5,064,917	Oct 18, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	CORAYVAC & Design	United States	87,141,660	Aug 17, 2016
Roberts-Gordon LLC	THE INDUSTRY LEADER	United States	87,141,701	Aug 17, 2016
	RADIANT EFFICIENCY &			
	Design			
Roberts-Gordon LLC	VIRTUAL WALL	United States	87,141,512	Aug 17, 2016

US-DOCS\103253866.1

RECORDED: 10/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0403